
akz@rkglm>. com

October 22, 2021

RE:

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Previous Name: Susquehanna Energy Advisors, Inc.

New Name: Al Energy

Contact/email/website information:

Ephrata Office: 108 West Main Street, Ephrata, Pennsylvania 17522 (717) 733-9500

Willow Street Office: 200 Willow Valley Square, Suite 209, Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17602 (717) 464-2223

www.rkglaw.com • www.lancasterlawblog.com

Pursuant to the PUC's checklist for a license name change, I also provide the following

information:

Relevant PUC Docket Numbers: A-2017-2600553 (Natural Gas); A-2016-

25788877 (Electricity)

101 North Pointe Boulevard, Suite 202

Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17601

(717)293-9293

Fax (7 17) 293-5130

VIA E-FILING

Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Al Energy

Lori A. Porreca, President

2730 Shenck Road

Manheim, Pennsylvania 17545

(717) 898-8021

lori@al energy.net

www.al energy.net

Susquehanna Energy Advisors, Inc.

Docket No. A-2017-2600553; A-201 6-25788877

Utility Code: 1219827; 1119418

Please be advised that I represent Susquehanna Energy Advisors, Inc. ("SEA"), a licensed

broker/marketer of natural gas and electricity. By way of this letter, I am submitting a written

request for the change of the name of SEA. I have attached hereto the Fictitious Name

Registration Form filed with the Department of State and which indicates that SEA has

registered the name and intends to operate as "Al Energy."

Russell,Krafft
&Gruber

alleonard
Line

alleonard
Text Box
A-2016-2578887-AEL-11/5/21


alleonard
Line

alleonard
Line

alleonard
Text Box
A-2016-2578887 (Electricity)-AEL-11/5/21




Very si ely and respec iurs,

Lori Porreca, President

01718348-1

Should anything further be required or should you have any questions regarding the

change of name request, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Finally, accompanying this filing is a Certificate of Service verifying that this letter and

accompanying attachments have been sent to the five (5) statutory agencies along with the

electric and natural gas distribution companies in the territories in which SEA is licensed to

operate.

Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta

October 22, 2021

Page 2

I also enclose herewith a copy of the letters that were sent to the two (2) customers

serviced by SEA notfiying them of the change of name.

AKZ/

cc:

aron K. Ze;



Q Return document by mail to:

311

Read all instructions prior to completing. This form may be submitted online at https://www.corporations.pa.gov/.

I qualify for a veteran/reservist-owned small business fee exemption (see instructions)Fee: $70.00

1. The fictitious name is:

Al Energy

2.

3.

4.

Name

5.

PENN File: September 16, 2021

In compliance with the requirements of 54 Pa.C.S. § 311 (relating to registration), the undersigned entity(ies) desiring to

register a fictitious name under 54 Pa.C.S. Ch. 3 (relating to fictitious names), hereby state(s) that:

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

A brief statement of the character or nature of the business or other activity to be carried on under or

through the fictitious name is:

Energy consulting sendees

Registration of Fictitious Name

DSCB:54-311

(rev.2/2017)

Entity# : 7364638

Date Filed : 09/16/2021

Pennsylvania Department of State

2730 Shenck Road, Manheim, Lancaster, PA, United States, 17545

Principal Office Address

2730 Shenck Road, Manheim, Lancaster, PA, United States, 17545

PA Registered Office, if any

Each entity, other than an individual, interested in such business is (are):

Susquehanna Energy Advisors, Inc. Business Corporation

Name Form of Organization

The address, including number and street, if any, of the principal place of business (P.O. Box alone is not

acceptable):

2730 Shenck Road,

Number and street

Manheim

City

Lancaster

County

The name and address, including number and sh eet, if any, of each individual interested in the business is:

Number and Street City State Zip

PA

State

17545

Zip

	 PA

Organizing Jurisdiction

Nicole L. Groff

Name

101 North Pointe Blvd, Suite 202

Address

Lancaster PA

City State

O Return document by email to:

17601

Zip Code

311



DSCB: 54-311-2

6.

7.

16th

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Application for Registration of Fictitious

Name to be executed this

day of September , 2021

The applicant is familiar with the provisions of 54 Pa.C.S. § 332 (relating to effect of registration) and

understands that filing under the Fictitious Names Act does not create any exclusive or other right in the

fictitious name.

(Optional): The name(s) of the agent(s), if any, any one of whom is authorized to execute amendments to,

withdrawals from or cancellation of this registration in behalf of all then existing parties to the registration,

is (are):

Susquehanna Energy Advisors, Inc.

Entity Name

Lori A. Porreca

Signature

President

Title



To whom it may concern,

Please don't hesitate to reach out with any questions. We look forward to working with you.

As of September 3, 2021, Susquehanna Energy Advisors has been purchased and will now be

doing business as Al Energy with a license number: A-2016-2578887.

17543

17543

17543

17543 :

17543

17573

17543

17573

17543

17543

17543 :

17543

17543

17543

17543

17573

17573

17573

17543

17543^

17543

17543

17543

17543

Al RESTORATION INC and SUSQUENNA ENERGY ADVISORS INC. dba Al ENERGY

2730 SHENCK ROAD / MANHEIM, PA 17545 / 717.898.8021
www.a 1 energy.net

Certified WBENC

0%
A1ENERGY

Sincerely,

Lori Porreca, President

Service Address

540 E Newport Rd

Buckwater Rd

Furnace Hills Pike Sta 10

Owl Hill Rd Sta 2

Millport Rd Station 6

Church St

Hackman Rd Station 11

Twinbrook Rd Station 7

Pine Hill Rd Station 12

Lititz Run Rd

Shelly Court Station 9

6th Street

Cardinal Rd

Market St Station 13

Woods Rd Station 3

Picnic Woods Rd Station 5

Rothsville Station Rd

Rothsville Rd Station 4

248 Rothsville Station

Newport Rd Station 8

452 Walnut St Station 15

213 Briar Hill Rd Sta 18

Newport Rd & Laurie Lane

W Orange St Station 14

City

Lititz

Lititz

Lititz

Lititz

Lititz

Rothsville

Lititz

Rothsville

Lititz

Lititz

Lititz

Lititz

Lititz

Lititz

Lititz

Rothsville

Rothsville

Rothsville

Lititz

Lititz

Lititz

Lititz

Lititz

Lititz

New Contact Information:

Mike Porreca

mike@alenergy.net

717-898-0821

www.alenergy.net

On 12/28/2018 Warwick Township Municipal Authority went under an electric supply contract

with Champion Energy Services which is in effect for 36 months until 12/28/2021. Susquehanna

Energy Advisors is the broker on record who worked with Warwick Township in executing this

contract. The contract covers the below accounts.

Account

Number

'0562096002
'0811302002
'0919101009
0936087008

*1012088006
*1747106002
*1857102009
’1930101000
*2 101 101000
'4163097018
*4806088008
5145091000

*5282097004
*5623092003
*6115088005
6205108001

6383097001

*6430102002
*7693456000
7927106006

*8885093003
*9006092001
*9840152006
*9931088004

State Zip

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA



To whom it may concern,

Please don't hesitate to reach out with any questions. We look forward to working with you.

A1ENERGY

As of September 3, 2021, Susquehanna Energy Advisors has been purchased and will now be

doing business as Al Energy with a license number: A-2016-2578887.

Al RESTORATION INC and SUSQUENNA ENERGY ADVISORS INC. dbaAl ENERGY
2730 SHENCK ROAD / MANHEIM, PA 17545 / 717.898.8021

www.a 1 energy.net

Certified WBENC

17543

17543

17543

17543

17543

17543

17543

17543

17543 i

17543

17543

17543

17543:

17543

17543

17543

: 17543

17543

17543

17543

17543 .

17543

17543

17543

17543

Sincerely,

/}CH A.
Lori Porreca, President

Service Address

N. Broad St

Newport and Brunnerville

Newport Rd & Oak St.

Rothsville Rd

Market St

Twinbrook Rd

Rt 501 & Peters Rd

Clay and Newport

1217 Brunnerville Rd

Rt 501 and Millport Rd

1306 Brunnerville Rd

Clay Rd Bldg 1

Clay Rd Boiler

315 Clay Rd

48 Church St

Millport & Highland Dr

800 Blk Lititz Pike

Owl Hill Rd & Lititz Park

Furnace Hills & E. Newport

Rothsville Rd & Newport

Rothsville Rd & Main

Woodcrest & Millport Ave.

Supervisors Warwick Twp

Main Church St Other

Stauffer Rd

City

Lititz

Lititz

Lititz

Lititz

Lititz

Lititz

Lititz

Lititz

Lititz

Lititz

Lititz

Lititz

Lititz

Lititz

Lititz

Lititz

Lititz

Lititz

Lititz

Lititz

Rothsville

Lititz

Lititz

Rothsville

Lititz

New Contact Information:

Mike Porreca

mike@alenergy.net

717-898-0821

www.alenergy.net

On 12/28/2018 Warwick Township went under an electric supply contract with Champion Energy

Services which is in effect for 36 months until 12/28/2021. Susquehanna Energy Advisors is the

broker on record who worked with Warwick Township in executing this contract. The contract

covers the below accounts.
Account

Number

*0479340004
*0620153004
*0808692006
*1281720000
*1380142004
*1990101008
*2481930001
*2579900004
*3177106001
:*3181555003
3197106007

4403097007

*4423097003
*4783090008
*5947801000
*6370855008
*7502097008
8022097005

*8500141004
*8530102006
9205108004

9297616006

*9560145001
*9705249000
*9715151008

State Zip

:PA

I PA

PA

PA

:PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA



RUSSELL, GR LLP‘FT

01718377-1

West Penn Power d/b/a Allegheny Power

Attn: Legal Department

800 Cabin Hill Drive

Greensburg, PA 15601-1689

Duquesne Light Company

Office of Regulatory Affairs

41 1 Seventh Street, MD 16-4

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Citizens Electric of Lewisburg

1775 Industrial Blvd

Lewisburg, PA 17837

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 2 West

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Office of the Small Business Advocate

Commerce Building, Suite 202

300 North Second Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101

UGI Utilities, Inc.

Attn: Rates Dept. - Choice Coordinator

1 UGI Drive

Denver, PA 17517

Wellsboro Electric Company

P.O. Box 138

33 Austin Street

Wellsboro, PA 16901

Pike County Light & Power Company

Vice President - Energy Supply

Coming Natural Gas Holding Corporation

330 West William Street

Coming, NY 14830

Office of the Attorney General

Bureau of Consumer Protection

Strawberry Square, 14th Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Met-Ed

c/o FirstEnergy Corp.

76 South Main Street

Akron, OH 44308-1890

Office of Consumer Advocate

5th Floor, Forum Place
555 Walnut Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Pennsylvania Power Company

c/o FirstEnergy Corp.

76 South Main Street

Akron, OH 44308-1890

PPL Electric Utilities

Office of General Counsel

Attn: Kimberly A Klock

Two North Ninth Street (GENTW3)

Allentown, PA 18101-1179

PECO Energy Company

Manager Energy Acquisition

2301 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699

Department of Revenue

Bureau of Compliance

P.O. Box 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this the S?A^day of , 2021, 1 certify that a true and correct copy
of the foregoing request for name change within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania as an

Electric Generation Supplier and all NON-CONFIDENTIAL attachments have been served, as

either a hardcopy or a searchable PDF version on a CD-ROM, upon the following:

By:X .^7*^
..Aaron K. Zearnbr /

Attorney LD/#205v84

101 North Poufte Blvd, Suite 202

Lancaster, PA 17601

(717) 293-9293


