

101 North Pointe Boulevard, Suite 202 Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17601 (717) 293-9293 Fax (717) 293-5130

akz@rkglaw.com

October 22, 2021

VIA E-FILING

Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE:

Susquehanna Energy Advisors, Inc.

Docket No. A-2017-2600553; A-20

Utility Code: 1219827; 1119418

A-2016-2578887-AEL-11/5/21

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Please be advised that I represent Susquehanna Energy Advisors, Inc. ("SEA"), a licensed broker/marketer of natural gas and electricity. By way of this letter, I am submitting a written request for the change of the name of SEA. I have attached hereto the Fictitious Name Registration Form filed with the Department of State and which indicates that SEA has registered the name and intends to operate as "A1 Energy."

Pursuant to the PUC's checklist for a license name change, I also provide the following information:

- Previous Name: Susquehanna Energy Advisors, Inc.
- New Name: A1 Energy
- Contact/email/website information:

A1 Energy Lori A. Porreca, President 2730 Shenck Road Manheim, Pennsylvania 17545 (717) 898-8021 lori@a1energy.net www.a1energy.net

Relevant PUC Docket Numbers: A-2017-2600553 (Natural Gas); A-2016-

25700077 (Electricity)

A-2016-2578887 (Electricity)-AEL-11/5/21

Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta October 22, 2021 Page 2

I also enclose herewith a copy of the letters that were sent to the two (2) customers serviced by SEA notfiying them of the change of name.

Finally, accompanying this filing is a Certificate of Service verifying that this letter and accompanying attachments have been sent to the five (5) statutory agencies along with the electric and natural gas distribution companies in the territories in which SEA is licensed to operate.

Should anything further be required or should you have any questions regarding the change of name request, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very sineerely and respectfully yours,

Aaron K. Zeamer

AKZ/

cc: Lori Porreca, President

Entity# : 7364638 Date Filed : 09/16/2021 Pennsylvania Department of State

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Nicol- Name 101 N Addres Lanc City	aster Return document by e	Suite 202 PA State mail to:	17601 Zip Code pleting. This form may b	 _ e submitt	ed onl		ion of Ficti DSCB:54-31 (rev.2/2017)	
Fee: S	670.00	□ 1 c	qualify for a veteran/reservist-	owned sma	ll busine	ess fee exempt	tion (see instruc	tions)
			of 54 Pa.C.S. § 311 (relation.C.S. Ch. 3 (relating to fic					y(ies) desiring to
1.	The fictitious na	me is:						
	A1 Energy							
2.	A brief statemer through the ficti Energy consulti	itious name is	acter or nature of the bus	iness or o	ther ac	ctivity to be	carried on un	der or
3.	The address, inc	luding numb	er and street, if any, of th	ie princip	al plac	e of busines	ss (P.O. Box a	lone is not
273	0 Shenck Road,		Manheim	PA		17545	Lanca	ster
Nu	mber and street		City	Sta	ite	Zip	Coun	ty
4.	The name and a		ding number and street, i Number and Str	•				
Na: 273	squehanna Energ me	y Advisors, In	dividual, interested in suc nc. caster, PA, United States	Busi	iness C	re): Corporation ganization	Organizing	PA Jurisdiction
_			caster, PA, United States	, 17545				
PA	Registered Office,	if any						

PENN File: September 16, 2021

6.	The applicant is familiar with the provisions of 54 Pa.C.S. § 332 (relating to effect of registration) and understands that filing under the Fictitious Names Act does not create any exclusive or other right in the fictitious name.						
7.	(Optional): The name(s) of the agent(s), if any, any one of whom is authorized to execute amendments to, withdrawals from or cancellation of this registration in behalf of all then existing parties to the registration, is (are):						
	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Application for Registration of Fictitious me to be executed this the day of September , 2021 .						
	Susquehanna Energy Advisors, Inc. Entity Name Lori A. Porreca Signature President Title						



To whom it may concern,

On 12/28/2018 Warwick Township Municipal Authority went under an electric supply contract with Champion Energy Services which is in effect for 36 months until 12/28/2021. Susquehanna Energy Advisors is the broker on record who worked with Warwick Township in executing this contract. The contract covers the below accounts.

Account				
Number	Service Address	City	State	Zip
0562096002	540 E Newport Rd	Lititz	PA	17543
0811302002	Buckwater Rd	Lititz	PA	17543
0919101009	Furnace Hills Pike Sta 10	Lititz	PA	17543
0936087008	Owl Hill Rd Sta 2	Lititz	PA	17543
1012088006	Millport Rd Station 6	Lititz	PA	17543
1747106002	Church St	Rothsville	PA	17573
1857102009	Hackman Rd Station 11	Lititz	PA	17543
1930101000	Twinbrook Rd Station 7	Rothsville	PA	17573
2101101000	Pine Hill Rd Station 12	Lititz	PA	17543
4163097018	Lititz Run Rd	Lititz	PA	17543
4806088008	Shelly Court Station 9	Lititz	PA	17543
5145091000	6th Street	Lititz	PA	17543
5282097004	Cardinal Rd	Lititz	PA	17543
5623092003	Market St Station 13	Lititz	PA	17543
6115088005	Woods Rd Station 3	Lititz	PA	17543
6205108001	Picnic Woods Rd Station 5	Rothsville	PA	17573
6383097001	Rothsville Station Rd	Rothsville	PA	17573
6430102002	Rothsville Rd Station 4	Rothsville	PA	17573
7693456000	248 Rothsville Station	Lititz	PA	17543
7927106006	Newport Rd Station 8	Lititz	PA	17543
8885093003	452 Walnut St Station 15	Lititz	PA	17543
9006092001	213 Briar Hill Rd Sta 18	Lititz	PA	17543
9840152006	Newport Rd & Laurie Lane	Lititz	PA	17543
9931088004	W Orange St Station 14	Lititz	PA	17543

As of September 3, 2021, Susquehanna Energy Advisors has been purchased and will now be doing business as A1 Energy with a license number: A-2016-2578887.

New Contact Information: Mike Porreca mike@a1energy.net 717-898-0821 www.a1energy.net

Please don't hesitate to reach out with any questions. We look forward to working with you.

Sincerely,

Rou a Porreca, President



To whom it may concern,

On 12/28/2018 Warwick Township went under an electric supply contract with Champion Energy Services which is in effect for 36 months until 12/28/2021. Susquehanna Energy Advisors is the broker on record who worked with Warwick Township in executing this contract. The contract covers the below accounts.

Account				
Number	Service Address	City	State	Zip
0479340004	N. Broad St	Lititz	PA	17543
0620153004	Newport and Brunnerville	Lititz	PA	17543
0808692006	Newport Rd & Oak St.	Lititz	PA	17543
1281720000	Rothsville Rd	Lititz	PA	17543
1380142004	Market St	Lititz	PA	17543
1990101008	Twinbrook Rd	Lititz	PA	17543
2481930001	Rt 501 & Peters Rd	Lititz	PA	17543
2579900004	Clay and Newport	Lititz	PA	17543
3177106001	1217 Brunnerville Rd	Lititz	PA	17543
3181555003	Rt 501 and Millport Rd	Lititz	PA	17543
3197106007	1306 Brunnerville Rd	Lititz	PA	17543
4403097007	Clay Rd Bldg 1	Lititz	PA	17543
4423097003	Clay Rd Boiler	Lititz	PA	17543
4783090008	315 Clay Rd	Lititz	PA	17543
5947801000	48 Church St	Lititz	PA	17543
6370855008	Millport & Highland Dr	Lititz	PA	17543
7502097008	800 Blk Lititz Pike	Lititz	PA	17543
8022097005	Owl Hill Rd & Lititz Park	Lititz	PA	17543
8500141004	Furnace Hills & E. Newport	Lititz	PA	17543
8530102006	Rothsville Rd & Newport	Litîtz	PA	17543
9205108004	Rothsville Rd & Main	Rothsville	PA	17543
9297616006	Woodcrest & Millport Ave.	Lititz	PA	17543
9560145001	Supervisors Warwick Twp	Lititz	PA	17543
9705249000	Main Church St Other	Rothsville	PA	17543
9715151008	Stauffer Rd	Lititz	PA	17543

As of September 3, 2021, Susquehanna Energy Advisors has been purchased and will now be doing business as A1 Energy with a license number: A-2016-2578887.

New Contact Information: Mike Porreca mike@a1energy.net 717-898-0821 www.a1energy.net

Please don't hesitate to reach out with any questions. We look forward to working with you.

Sincerely,

Lori Porreca, President

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this the 2nd day of 2ctors, 2021, I certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing request for name change within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania as an Electric Generation Supplier and all NON-CONFIDENTIAL attachments have been served, as either a hardcopy or a searchable PDF version on a CD-ROM, upon the following:

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2 West Harrisburg, PA 17120

Office of Consumer Advocate 5th Floor, Forum Place 555 Walnut Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Office of the Small Business Advocate Commerce Building, Suite 202 300 North Second Street Harrisburg, PA 17101

UGI Utilities, Inc. Attn: Rates Dept. - Choice Coordinator 1 UGI Drive Denver, PA 17517

West Penn Power d/b/a Allegheny Power Attn: Legal Department 800 Cabin Hill Drive Greensburg, PA 15601-1689

Duquesne Light Company Office of Regulatory Affairs 411 Seventh Street, MD 16-4 Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Citizens Electric of Lewisburg 1775 Industrial Blvd Lewisburg, PA 17837

Met-Ed c/o FirstEnergy Corp. 76 South Main Street Akron, OH 44308-1890 Office of the Attorney General Bureau of Consumer Protection Strawberry Square, 14th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

Department of Revenue Bureau of Compliance P.O. Box 281230 Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

PECO Energy Company Manager Energy Acquisition 2301 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699

Pike County Light & Power Company Vice President - Energy Supply Corning Natural Gas Holding Corporation 330 West William Street Corning, NY 14830

Wellsboro Electric Company P.O. Box 138 33 Austin Street Wellsboro, PA 16901

PPL Electric Utilities
Office of General Counsel
Attn: Kimberly A Klock
Two North Ninth Street (GENTW3)
Allentown, PA 18101-1179

Pennsylvania Power Company c/o FirstEnergy Corp. 76 South Main Street Akron, OH 44308-1890

RUSSELL, KRAFFT & GRUBER, LLP

By:

Aaron K. Zeamer

Attorney I.D #205784

101 North Pointe Blvd, Suite 202

Lancaster, PA 17601 (717) 293-9293